502846292 06/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2892889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY DAVID BRANNAN	06/09/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLACO, LLC	
Street Address:	449 WILLARD AVENUE	
City:	ROCHESTER HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48307	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14300947	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com Correspondent Name: KRISTEN L. PURSLEY

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1780-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN L. PURSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen L. Pursley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 502846292

REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0297

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

believe that I am an a sought on the invention SPECIFICATION IDE Application Number fill or its designes to insee ACKNOWLEDGMEN application was made above-identified special defined in 37, Code DECLARATION: I have information and belief statements and the Ill	NTIFICATION: My residence, post office add original inventor, or an original joint inventor on entitled: MOVABLE STAND NTIFICATION: of The attached application; or add on	of the subject matter that is a r or The United States Applica mber	claimed, and for which a patent is ation Number or PCT International and do hereby authorize Assignee at the filing of the above-identified not understand the contents of the n, which is material to patentability and that all statements made on the knowledge that willful false ion 1001 of Title 18 of the United			
	VENTION: In consideration of the payment by hereby acknowledged, and for other good and		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),			
ASSIGNOR: Jeffrey David Branns 449 Willard Ave. Rochester Hills, MI 4 Nationality: US		ASSIGNEE: ILLACO, LLC 449 Willard Ave. Rochester Hills, Mic State or Country of Fo	₩			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (141300,641) filed on (e-10-2014), (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insent here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Provisional Patent Application No. 61/833,254, filed June 10, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any release or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes therest.						
inventor's Signature	Jeffrey David Bradman	Residence:	Rochester Hills, Michigan			
Date:	4-9-14	Post Office Address:	449 Willard Ave. Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307			
Citizenship: US						
to me to be the inventy Signed at:	2000 mg/m	Vaterford 48324, intry  real Divid Brahmen who is sind execute the same for the Manager Power Startest, Power	Oakland County			

PATENT

REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0298